

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16680/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2011 in MA No. 940/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

MUKUND DEWANGAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., deletion of proforma  
respondents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of proforma  
respondents nos.2 to 6 is allowed.

Leave granted qua respondent no.1 only.

Issue notice, returnable in ten weeks, on the  
petitioner's prayer for interim relief.

In the meanwhile, respondent no.1 shall not  
recover from the petitioner the amount already paid to  
the claimants.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master