

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30118/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in FA No.250/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

BHIMRAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv. for
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the office report that respondent
Nos.1 to 5 are represented by Mr. Javed M. Rao, advocate.
However, his name has not been shown in today's cause list
and may be, because of that reason, no body is present today
for respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Javed M.
Rao, advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in the cause list
on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master