

Z
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33590/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2012 in MA No.191/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

UPENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 04/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the
record.

The special leave petition is dismissed qua respondent Nos.2 to
7.

Leave granted qua respondent No.1 only. The prayer for stay of
the impugned judgment is rejected.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master