

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 32827 OF 2010, 32835
OF 2010, 32833 OF 2010.**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ABBAL SINGH PANWAR ETC ETC.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

NATIONAL INS CO. TR DIV. MANAGER & ORS. ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 30.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to effect dasti service of notice on Respondent No.2 in all the cases."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, fresh notice was handed over to counsel for petitioner for dasti service but counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service till date.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 2.

Office-report regarding service position is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

Dated this the 19th of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

1. MR. RAJ SINGH RANA, ADV.
2. MR. C.S. ASHRI, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR