

X
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30118/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in FA No.250/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHIMRAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv. (SCLSC)

Mr. M.K. Dua ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.
Appeal to be listed for final hearing within one year from
today.

Interim order to continue in the meanwhile.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|