

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).887-890/2013

M.D., SUDHAKAR POLYMERS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MANAGER, ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakibur Rahmann Barbhuiya,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that Respondent No.1 proposes to appear through Mr. A. Siddiqui,Advocate and seeks time for filing Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit. Granted.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that consequent to the designation of the counsel who had filed Vakalatnama now as Senior Counsel, steps for alternate arrangement is proposed to be taken. Take steps.

In the meanwhile, take steps to bring the Lrs. of Respondent No.6 on record also.

List the matter on 27.11.2013.

|  
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar