

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 32827, 32828, 32833 & 32835 OF 2010**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ABBAL SINGH PANWAR ETC ETC.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

NATIONAL INS CO. TR DIV. MANAGER & ORS. ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the SLPs."

Thereafter the matters were listed before the Registrar's Court from time to time and in Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for completion of service.

Service position is given below:-

SLP (C) No. 32827 of 2010

It is submitted that there are three respondents. Mr. M.K. Dua, Advocate has on 25.07.2013 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but no counter affidavit has been filed. Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate has on 24.09.2013 filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 2 and service is complete on Respondent No.3 by registered A.D. but they have not chosen to enter appearance.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 32828 of 2010

It is submitted that there are seven respondents. Mr. M.K. Dua, Advocate has on 25.07.2013 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but no counter affidavit has been filed. A.D. card has been received from Respondent No.3 to 5. As per postal authority service report notice has been delivered to Respondent No. 2. But none has chosen to enter appearance. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received from Respondent Nos. 6 & 7.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 6 & 7.

SLP(C) No.32833 of 2010

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Mr. M.K. Dua, Advocate has on 25.07.2013 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but no counter affidavit has been filed. Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate has on 24.09.2013 filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 2 but appearance has not been filed.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.32835 of 2010

It is submitted that there are five respondents. A.D. card has been received from Respondent Nos. 3 & 5. As per postal authority service report notice has been delivered to Respondent No.4. But none has chosen to enter appearance. Mr. M.K. Dua, Advocate has on 25.07.2013 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but no counter affidavit has been filed. Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate has on 24.09.2013 filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 2 but appearance has not been filed.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"None appears for the petitioner(s).
Call the matters after Diwali holidays."**

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

1. MR. RAJ SINGH RANA, ADV.
2. MR. M.K. DUA, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR