

LISTING ON 14.07.2014

COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO. 41

SEC-IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.  
15759-15760 OF 2014

Smt. Rukmini & Ors. . . . .PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

Mr. C. Nagaraj & Anr. . . . .RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and order dated 18.02.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA Nos. 4430 & 6418 of 2012 (MV).

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 4834 of 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2013, when the court was pleased to grant the leave and allowed and same is reported as 2013 AIR 2262.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: MR. Balaji Srinivasan, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

mng3