

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 17.07.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 69

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.
28455-28456 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Parminder Singh Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Bajaj Allianz Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.03.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the respondent.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

List again on 17.07.2014."

It is submitted that neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from both the common respondent so far through the show cause notice was issued on 02.12.2013.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

som2-rr