

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13008/2014

NAGARAJ

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD & ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 25/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dated 14.7.2014, the
learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for
effecting service on the respondents. Fresh steps be taken in
respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks.

List again on 10.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDAR

I)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.09.26
16:57:45 IST
Reason: