

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
21579/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2013
in MFA No. 21874/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka
Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

GANGAWWA BASAPPA KALLOLLI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2014 (with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the peculiar facts of the case, delay in
refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(RAJESH DHAM)
Court Master