

LISTED ON 30.03.2015

COURT NO. 9

ITEM NO. 25

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 3302 & 3300  
OF 2015

Meenakshi W/o Mallesh @ Mahantesh Goravar  
& Ors. Etc.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Laxman S/o Ningappa Parit & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

**SLP No. 3302/2015**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 05.01.2015 with an office report dated 23.12.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay in refiling the special leave petition  
is condoned."**

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 8709-8710 of 2014 (CC.. NO. 3997 of 2014)(Main CC.. No. 3834-36 of 2014) arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 10.03.2014 is enclosed).

**SLP No. 3300/2015**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 05.01.2015 with an office report dated 23.12.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Having regard to the peculiar facts of the case, delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned."**

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) CC.. No. 21510 of 2014 and the instant matter arising out of similar issue and have been tagged together.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR