

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15759-15760/2014

RUKMINI AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. NAGARAJ AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit despite warning of last opportunity. Though further adjournment of four weeks is requested but since the time stipulated for the purpose alongwith one permissible extension stands already exhausted, request is hereby declined.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process for listing

Signature Not Verified

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.04.13

17:02:32 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar