

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25373/2014

MANISH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of the three respondents is still awaited. However, the ld. Counsel, Mr Amarjeet Singh Dheman has appeared for respondent no.1 and has undertaken to file vakalatnama alongwith counter affidavit. Be filed within the respective stipulated time.

List again on 9.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar