

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 8704-06 of 2014 @ out of CC Nos 3834-36 of 2014.

Thereafter, the above mentioned matter were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 06.4.15 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“The office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn”.

In view of above order the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate
Ch. No. 392, Lawyer's Chamber
Block-II, Delhi High Court.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm