

LISTING ON 05.05.2015

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 11

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 3302 & 3300
OF 2015

Meenakshi w/o Mallesh @ Mahantesh Goraver .. Petitioner

Versus

Laxman S/o Ningappa Parit & Ors. Etc. .. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2015 with an office report dated 27.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

***'Issue notice returnable by two weeks.
List the matter after two weeks.'***

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the common four respondents on 15.04.2015 through Regd. A.D. post.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that neither A.D. nor unserved covers containing the notices have been received back from all the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is awaited.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 1th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR