

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC

No.8378/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2012
in MACAP No. 235/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

MANISH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 11/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Md. Naved, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is
condoned subject to deposit of Rs.500/- with the Supreme
Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks from
today.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Signature Not Verified

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.05.14

12:24:13 IST

Reason: