

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 15924/2015
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 23/07/2012
IN MACAP NO. 235/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI)

MANISH GUPTA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Md. Naved, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused
the relevant material.

Issue notice.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER