

LISTING ON. 10.07.2015

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 50

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.  
8704-8706,8709-10,8712-13 OF 2014,CC 4137/14 AND 3302 & 3300 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**ICICI Lombard Gen. Insurance Co. Ltd ETC.ETC**

**...Petitioner**

**-Versus-**

**Gangawwa Basappa Kallolli & Ors. ETC.ETC**

**...Respondents**

OFFICE REPORT

SLP CIVIL NOS. 8704-06,8709-10, AND 8712-13 AND CC 4137 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.05.2015 with an office report dated 30.04.2015 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"List the cases after the ensuing summer vacation."*

SLP © Nos. 3302 & 3300 of 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2015 with an office report dated 01.05.2015 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"It is stated that service is not complete upon the respondents.

List these cases along with S.L.P.(C)...CC 3834-3836/2014 and connected matters after the ensuing summer vacation."

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is not complete on the all the common four respondents, however, respondent no. 2 is petitioner in SLP © No. 8704-8706 of 2014.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm

