

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
8704-8706/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2013
in MFA No. 20778/2013,08/10/2013 in MFA No. 21680/2013,08/10/2013
in MFA No. 21874/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka
Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

ICICI LOMBARD GEN. INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGAWWA BASAPPA KALLOLLI & ORS Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4137/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 8709-8710/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 8712-8713/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3300/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3302/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)
Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.07.13
11:23:25 IST

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Roy, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Reason:

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Delay condoned in S.L.P.(C)...CC 4137/2014, SLP(C) Nos. 8709-8710/2014 and SLP(C) Nos. 8712-8713/2014.

Issue notice in S.L.P.(C)...CC 4137/2014.

Mr. Manjeet Chawla, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. in SLP(C) No. 3300/2015 and SLP(C) No. 3302/2015. He is permitted to take instructions and make submissions in these special leave petitions. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 3300/2015 and SLP(C) No. 3302/2015 is directed to serve copies the paper book to learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matters after two weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER