

SECTION IVB

Listed on 19.08.2015

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No.25

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 28455-56
OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Parminder Singh & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Bajaj Allianz Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30.04.2015, when the following order was passed:-

" The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has already filed the vakalatnama, which is defective. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served through the concerned District Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

List again on 19.08.2015."

It is submitted that there are total two respondents common in both the matters. Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate has cured the defects in the Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

It is further submitted that show cause notice was issued on 26.05.2015 to Respondent No. 2 through registered A.D. Post as well as by Dasti through Trial

Court. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 2 but proof of dasti service not received so far. No one has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Id. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day Of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip