

SECTION-XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9990/ 2014**

INDRASEN & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2014 in SLP(C) No. 25816 of 2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 01.05.2014 of the High Court of Jodhpur, Bench at Jodhpur, Jodhpur in SBCMA No. 1476 of 2013.

It is submitted that there are four Respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate.

Service is Complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
6, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
4, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

3. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.  
91, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR