

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19.08.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 has stated that the petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 5.11.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for common Respondent No. 1 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Counsel for the petitioner has on 24.08.2015 filed proof of providing pleadings on Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Advocate who appeared before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19.08.2015 for Respondent No. 1.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip