

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5826/2011

MUKUND DEWANGAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Shabnam Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, list on 06.10.2015.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar