

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28455-28456/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2013 in FAO No. 3487/2011 and FAO No. 4147/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PARMINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN. INS. CO. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the special leave petitions along with
Civil appeal No.5826 of 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar