

LISTED ON: 15.10.2015

BEFORE COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO:52

**SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 6429/2015**

**WITH**

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

SATAYAWAN AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Notice."**

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice to all 7 respondents was issued on 27.03.2015 by registered AD. M/s. Law Associates & Co., Advocates have on 19.09.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 But they have not filed Counter Affidavit so far. AD cards duly signed by Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 have been received but no one has entered appearance so far. Fresh show cause notice to Respondent No. 2 was issued on 14.09.2015 vide order dated 12.08.2015 of Ld. Registrar Court but nothing has been received so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

M/s. Law Associates & Co., Advs.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**