

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 14333-14334/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
26/07/2010 in FAO No. 1557/2009,31/10/2013 in CM No. 21381/2013
in FAO No. 1557/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &
Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and interim relief and office report)Date : 14/10/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with C.A. No. 5826 of 2011 Etc.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.10.15
15:45:00 IST
Reason: