

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
887-890/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2011
in MFA No. 444/2008,28/11/2011 in MFA No. 446/2008,06/07/2012 in
RP No. 197/2012,10/08/2012 in RP No. 199/2012 passed by the High
Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

M.D., SUDHAKAR POLYMERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MANAGER, ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 05/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed for deletion of
respondent no. 4 in SLP(C) No. 890 of 2013.

Application is allowed.

Name of respondent no. 4 be deleted from the
array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within ten days.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
887-890/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2011
in MFA No. 444/2008,28/11/2011 in MFA No. 446/2008,06/07/2012 in
RP No. 197/2012,10/08/2012 in RP No. 199/2012 passed by the High
Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

M.D., SUDHAKAR POLYMERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MANAGER, ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 05/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed for deletion of
respondent no. 6.

Application is allowed.

Name of respondent no. 6 be deleted from the
array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within ten days.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master