

LISTING ON. 24.11.2015

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 40

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
8704-8706,8709-10,8712-13 OF 2014, 3302 & 3300 AND 20072 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ICICI Lombard Gen. Insurance Co. Ltd ETC.ETC

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Gangawwa Basappa Kallolli & Ors. ETC.ETC

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.10.2015 with an office report dated 07.10.2015 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate has on 18.11.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd in all the SLPs and the same are being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete in SLP Civil Nos. 8704-8706,8709-10,8712-13 OF 2014 and service of show notice is incomplete on respondent nos. 1,3,& 5(common) in SLP Civil Nos. 3300 & 3302 of 2015 and respondent nos. 1 to 4 in SLP Civil No. 20072 of 2015(CC No. 4137 of 2014) but the above said respondents/petitioners are in common in connected matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Advocate
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

