

ITEM NO.101
(PH)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV, IVA, IVB, IX,
X, XIV, XV, XVIA,

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5826/2011

MUKUND DEWANGAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32828/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32833/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32835/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8709-8710/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8712-8713/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20072/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3300/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3302/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 887-890/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16082/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 28455-28456/2013

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.09

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

15:59:13 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 6379/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13008/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15759-15760/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14333-14334/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6429/2015

SLP(C) No. 25373/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36364-36365/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31658/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

SLP(C) No. 3471/2015

SLP(C) No. 19204/2014

SLP(C) No. 15924/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9990/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11367/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8704-8706/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8543/2015

C.A. No. 4068-4069/2012

SLP(C) No. 32827/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8992/2012

Date : 09/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

3

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Akshay K. Ghai, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Ms. Sai Jyotsna, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Saini, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chanakya Boxipatra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Chankya Boxipatra, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Anand V. Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. H. K. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Praveen Hans, Adv.

Mr. N. D. B. Raju, Adv.

4

Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vijeta Ohri, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Dheman, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
for M/s Law Associates

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. S. Ashri, Adv.
Ms. Taniya Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shanta Devi Raman, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gaur, Adv.

5

Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikla Bharat, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nawal Kishore Sahu, Adv.

Dr. Neera Agarwal, Adv
Mr. R. C. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Dheman, Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.

Mr. S. L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Guru Nath R. Naik, Adv.
Mr. R. A. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.

Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
M/s. Law Associates, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties in part.

List the matters tomorrow i.e. on 10.12.2015 for further hearing as part-heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master