

LISTED ON 18.01.2016
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25373 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Manish Jain

...Petitioner

VERSUS

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2015 with an office report dated 12.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List on 8th December, 2015 along with CA No. 5826/2011 etc."

The matter above mentioned was listed alongwith other connected matters on 15.12.2015 with an office report dated 07.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order in SLP(C) No. 25373/2014:

*"The petitioner is directed to produce the original Registration Certificate of the Vehicle in question within three weeks.
Post on 18.1.2016."*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed requisite affidavit alongwith annexure P-8 and P-9. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that vakalat/appearance and counter affidavit has already been filed by counsel for the respondent no. 1.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of January, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR