

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25373/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2014
in RP No. 97/2011,29/04/2014 in MA No. 833/2006 passed by the High
Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

MANISH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S. P. Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Dheman, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks before a Bench of which

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra is a member.

Meanwhile, steps be taken for completion of service.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.01.19
16:33:40 IST
Reason: