

LISTED ON 18.03.2016

COURT NO. 9

ITEM NO. 2

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25373 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Manish Jain

...Petitioner

VERSUS

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2016 with an office report dated 14.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matter after four weeks before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra is a member.

Meanwhile, steps be taken for completion of service. "

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of show cause notice in respect of respondent no. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. He has also stated in affidavit that respondent no. 3 has been expired, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for bringing Lrs on record of deceased respondent no. 3.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR