

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

016 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2492-2493/2

M/S. JIWA RAM SOM NATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ORS.Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sarita Panda,Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Archana Pathak,Adv.  
Ms.Ankita Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit  
within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for  
the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order  
dated 10.05.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.2 & 3.  
List the matter again on 14.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
POOJA SHARMA  
Date: 2016.08.02  
16:53:27 TLT  
Reason: