

ÀITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
17320/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2016
in FA No. 1118/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

JIGNESHBHAI UDESINH SOLANKI AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date : 23/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on prayer of interim relief as well as
on special leave petition.

We are informed that the question involved in the
instant matter has already been referred to a larger Bench
in Civil Appeal No. 5826 of 2011 and connected matters.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5826 of 2011 and connected
matters.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER