

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2492-2493/2016

M/S. JIWA RAM SOM NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent nos. 2 and 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS