

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2492-2493/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2015 in FAO No. 3905/2013 22/09/2015 in FAO No. 3905/2013 25/08/2015 in FAO No. 6144/2012 22/09/2015 in FAO No. 6144/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S. JIWA RAM SOM NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ORS.Respondent(s)

((with interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Tauseef, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
post on Tuesday i.e. 28.02.2017.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar