

-ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9990/2014
INDRASEN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.
(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/04/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gautam G.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve a copy
of this I.A. upon the learned counsel for the Insurance Company.
List the matter on 11.04.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER