

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9990/2014

INDRASEN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 11/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application is filed with the following prayer :-

*"Grant stay to the operation and execution
of the impugned order dated 01.05.2014 in
S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1476 of 2013
passed by the High Court of judicature for
Rajasthan at Jodhpur."*

The above prayer is allowed by staying the recovery during
the pendency of the civil appeal.

I.A.No. 2 of 2017 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar