

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 6429 and 15924 of 2015

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SATYAWAN & ANR. ETC. PETITIONER
VERSUS
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS. ETC. RESPONDENTS
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matter were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra Pronounced the order of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph and His Lordship.

Let the matter be placed befor Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to constitute a large Bench in order to resolve conflict in the views expressed by different Benches of this Court."

(copy of signed order dated 11.02.2016 has been included in respective SLP paper books.)

The service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP (c) No. 6429 of 2015

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in the matter above mentioned. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 7 though served with notice.

Service is complete

SLP (c) No. 15942 of 2015

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in the matter above mentioned. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back from all the 6 respondents so far.

Service is not complete on all the respondents.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Advocate
Mr. Yash Pal Dingra, Adv.
M/s. Law Associates & Co. Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

