

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5826 OF 2011

Mukund Dewangan ..Appellant

-VERSUS-

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 24.02.2011.

There are six Respondents in the Appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai, Advocate. Name of Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 have been deleted from the array of parties vide this Court's order dated 15.07.2011 passed in I.A. No. 1.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant as well as Counsel for Respondent have not filed Statement of Case despite this Registry's notice dated 02.08.2013.

The appeal above mentioned is before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Advocate
C-11, 3rd Floor Aruna Park, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi – 92.
2. Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai, Advocate
424, Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR